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AUTHORIZE ANNUAL SALARIES

July 13, 2010

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
SUMMIT:

That, effective July 1, 2010, the officers of the City be and they are hereby

authorized and directed to draw the necessary checks bi-weekly and pay the same
annual salaries as listed herein.

Dated: July 13, 2010

I, David L. Hughes, City Clerk of the City of Summit, do hereby certify that the
foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Common Council of said City at an

organization meeting held on Tuesday evening, July 13, 2010 p)

City Clerk
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Dept.
ADM
ADM
CLK
CLK
CLK
CLK
COURT
COURT
COURT
COURT
COURT
CODE
CODE
CODE
ENGR
ENGR
ENGR
GARAGE
u.c.c.
u.c.c.
ucc,
u.c.c.
u.cc.
ucc.
u.cc.
u.c.c.
ucc.
MGT
MGT
MGT
MGT
MGT
SEWER
ASSR
ASSR
TREAS
TREAS
TREAS
COMM
COMM
COMM

2010 SALARIES NON-UNION EMPLOYEES
EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2010

Employee
COTTER, CHRISTOPHER

CHAMPNEY, MEGAN
CAPUTO, MICHELLE
HUGHES,DAVID
LICATESE, ROSALIA
HUTCHINS, HOPE
BOGOSIAN, DONALD P
KEATING, EILEEN
HEURTAS, MARILYN
LUTHER, DANIELLE
PARISI, JESSIE
SILVESTRI, CHRISTA
MATARREDONA, JORGE
PORTINE, LEOM
TOTH, LORI

MATIAS, RICARDO
SCHRAGER, AARON
ARMSTRONG, PHYLLIS
GINGERELLI, ROBERT
NICOTRA, JOSEPH
DOYLE, ANTHONY
LEWIS, GARY
MARITATO, RAFFAELE
KOLBECK, KAREN
ESTRIN, LILYA
SCHAEFER, HOLLY
BOVE, SHARON
BLADES, JiN
MARCHIGAND, BAMBI
KINNEY BETH
CASCAIS, PAUL

HOLENSTEIN, CHRISTOPHER

RUGGIEROQ, JULIET
CROSSAN, LOIS
SPYCHALA, PATRICIA
ANGELO, RONALD
MOORE, JOAN P

OLSEN, SCOTT
FAULKS, JEFFREY
OKOMIEWSK], JENNIFER
BAILEY, SARAH

Title
ADMINISTRATOR
ADM ASST

ADM ASST

CITY CLERK

ADM ASST/DC
SEC Il

JUDGE

MUN CT ADM
VIOL CLERK

VIOL CLERK

VIOL CLERK
CODE ENF OFCR
HOUSING INSPECT
P/T HOUSING INSP
ASST ENGR
ENGR ASST
ASST ENGR
SECRETARY Il
ELECT INSP
BLDG INSP

BLDG INSP

CHIEF INSP

ASST BLDG INSP
SECT Il
SECRETARY Il
SECRETARY Ill
SECRETARY II
ADMIN. MANAGER
SECRETARY Il
DIRECTOR

SUPT PUB WKS
MAINT/PROJ MGR
ACCT CLERK
SEC

DEPUTY ASSESS.
TREAS

SR AC CLK
ASSTTR

DIsp

DISP

DISP

Reg2010WithSalarylncrease No Merit or Long adjustments
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34073

Total Salary
182,959

60,012
59,257
131,354
69,383
23,924
48,973
103,001
48 585
42,110
50,212
87,866
52,923
24,378
64,354
66,366
88,876
56,935
66,314
41,685
82,892
117,238
82,802
48,730
448,585
45548
26,703
61,496
45,548
128,075
130,354
88,537
55,415
50,257
51,439
138,441
64,121
101,438
47,825
56,835
52,377

7812010



2010 SALARIES NON-UNION EMPLOYEES
EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2010

FABRIZIO, NANCY
DEMAYO, RONALD
MANN, JOANMN
MALURO, N. GAYLE
MITZNER, MICHAEL
DEMASSI, JOHN
TESMAN, GAIL
MEYER, GEORGE H.
KARSEN, LAUREN
GRIFFITHS, NICOLE
ZAMPING, STEVEN
HORM, KATHLEEN
RODRIGUEZ, JUAN
SAWICKI, NICOLE
MCMNANY, RITA
FORTUNE, WANDA
RING, SUSAN
GROUSS, MICHAEL
TOHDOS, BRIAN
PICK, JOSEPH
ACUNA, MELVIN
DEL DUCA, NICHOLAS
FERRERIA, PAMELA
LOPEZ, CHRISTINE
SZAFMAN, IRENE
OZOROSKI, MARK
MC GHEE, JOANME
HUGHES, MARIA

LEBLEIN JOSEPHS, JUDITH

ADM ASST

SANIT

REG/SECT

DEP REGIS
PROSECUTOR
PUBLIC DEFEMDER
DISPATCHER
DISPATCHER
DISPATCHER
DISPATCHER
DISPATCHER
PEO

PEOIT

SEC Il
PKSERMGR

PEQ

ADMIN ASSIST
COLLECT/ASSIST
PEO

PEO

CUSTODIAN
CUSTODIAN

ADM ASST

FOL REC CLK
ADM ASST

ASST DIRECTOR
ADM ASST

ADM ASST (SEC 1)
DIRECTOR

Reg2010WithSalarylncrease No Merit or Long adjustments
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64,121
95,620
65,354
£9,212
32,156
8,489
61.490
56,835
54,655
47,825
50,103
56,290
67.821
49,563
86,208
53,104
50,144
20178
18,656
18,656
23,266
21,385
58,257
62,812
64,121
92,078
72,002
72,002
125,855

71972010




2010 FIRE DEPARTMENT SALARIES
EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2010

Employee Title Total Salary
HOUCK, JOSEPH CHIEF 165,664
DE GROOT, RICHARD DEP CHIEF 144 084
LOCKE, RICHARD BATT CHF 128,536
NELSON, DONALD BATT CHF 130,917
SMITH, WAYNE BATT CHF 130,917
WURTZBACHER, JOSEPH BATT CHF 130,917
GUIDA, DAVID LT 110,449
HUCKINS. JEFFREY LT 114,617
IMBIMBO, PALL LT 108,365
EVERS, ERIC LT 110,449
COOK, MICHAEL FIF 103,705
HARWVIS, DAMIEL FiF 101,819
MAY, DAVID FiF 89,934
MC NAMARA, JEFFREY EIF 101,819
MURPHY, WILLIAM FIF 103,705
DELUCA, FRANK FIF 90,034
DUETSCH, TIMOTHY J FiF 88,048
EVERS, HENRY CLINT FiF 88,048
IAMMELLA, GABRIEL FiF 98,048
MALLON, SCOTT F/F 88,048
MULLEN, LONN M FIF 89,034
MURRAY, Ill THOMAS .. FIF 88,048
STAGAARD, RICHARD EiF 89,934
VECCHIA, LOUIS FiF 08,048
DORKO, CHRISTOPHER FIF 54,277
JENKS, KENNETH FIF 94 277
PIGNATELLD, JAMES FIF 94 277
NICHOLS, DWIGHT FiF 84,277
MOSCHELLD, JOSEPH FIF-Fire Sub 104,532
HARNDIS, BRIAN FiF 83,502
MAMMOMNE, MICHAEL FIF 53,732
KIRKLAND, THOMAS Ff F-Inspec 65,166
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Dept.

B&G

GA&T

G&T

G&T

G&T

GaT

GA&T

G&T

G&T

RECY
GARAGE
GARAGE
GARAGE
GARAGE
MAINT
MAINT
MAINT
MAINT
PARKS/REC
FARKS/REC
PARKS/REC
PARKS/REC
PARKS/REC
PARKS/REC
PARKS/IREC
PARKS/REC
PARKS/REC
PARKS/REC
DWTM
GOLF
ROADS
ROADS
ROADS
ROADS
ROADS
ROADS
ROADS
ROADS
ROADS
ROADS
SEWER

Teamsters2010SalaryJULY2010

2010 TEAMSTERS (BLUE COLLAR WORKERS)

EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2010

Employee
WURST, BYRON

ANDREWS, BOBEIN
GAETA, LOUIS
ARMIIO, FERNANDO
GOMNZALEZ, JOSE
HUNT, EDDIE

RODRIGUEZ, LUIS DANIEL

PINZON, LUIS

BROWN, HARRY
HOPKINS, LEVON
COOPER, RAYMOND
BILELLO, JOSEPH
MONTAGNA, NICHOLAS
LEONTOWYCZ, VICTOR

PIETRANTUOMNO, SALVATORE

PACIFICO, JEFFREY
CAPUTO, JAMES
CARNIVAL, KEVIN
RUIZ, JESUS
PHILLIPS, ROBERT JR
ORTIZ.LUIS

REYES. GUSTAVO
RUCK, KEVIN

DOCS, RONALD
CAPUTO, RICHARD
HARFPER, DAVID
LYNAUGH, THOMAS
D'ANGELO, ANTHONY
ALVARADO, DONALD
GERITY, THOMAS .|
CAPABIANCO, FRANK
LOMEARDI, FRANK
PALMER, JEROME
BALDWIN, RAYMOND
DIAZ, ERNESTO, JR.
RILLO,J. DOUG
RUSS0, ANTHONY
CAPUTO, MICHAEL
DASTI, JOHN
TORRES, WILSON
ZOTTI, CHRISTOPHER

Page 1 of 2

Title

MAINT WKR
MAINT WKR
DRIVER

MAINT WKR
DRIVER

MAINT WKR
MAINT WKR
MAINT WKR
MAINT WKR
DRIVER
FOREMAN
MECHANIC
MECHANIC
MECHANIC
OPERATOR
DRIVER
FOREMAN
DRIVER
CLIMBER 1
ASEIST FOREMAN
MAINT WKR

SR MAINT WEKR
MAINT WEKR
MAINT WKR
FOREMAN

SR MAINT WKR
ASSIST FOREMAN
MAINT WKR
MAINT WKR
GOLFMAINTWEKR
OPERATOR
DRIVER
DRIVER

MAINT WKR
MAINT WKR
FOREMAN
SWEEP/OPER
MAINT WKR
MAINT WKR
DRIVER

MAINT WKR

34073

Total Salary

69,554
61,368
62,752
56,163
63,252
56,163
58,304
58,804
44 526
65,987
91,471
77.788
73,044
63,763
68,366
67,232
91,221
70,842
69,554
72,754
58,804
71,408
51,212
51,212
87,904
74,103
72.754
58,354
58,163
72,794
71,408
68,477
63,252
56,163
58,304
87,904
67,232
58,804
48,982
71.408
58,804

71972010




2010 TEAMSTERS (BLUE COLLAR WORKERS) 34073
EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2010

Dept. Employee Title Total Salary
SEWER PRIORE, PATRICK J. DRIVER 63,252
SEWER MCGOVERN, RYAN MAINT WKR 58,304
SEWER NEGRI, JOSEPH MAINT WKR 61,368
TR STA MARTINEZ, JOSE TRUCK DRIVER 68,366
COMPOST  DELDUCA, SEBASTIAN EQUIP OPERATOR 61,368
COMPOST  SCAFFERY, RUSSELL MAINT WKR 58,894

Teamsters2010SalaryJULY2010 Page 2 of 2 71912010




2010 POLICE DEPARTMENT SALARIES

Employee
LUCID, ROBERT

KELLEY, WALTER P,
VAN NATTA, DENNIS
WECK, ROBERT
ZAGORSKI, STEVEN
DOUGHERTY, JOHN
FRANK, PETER G
BARTOLOTTI, ANDREW
CROWE, ANTHONY
RICE, JOHN

RICH, THOMAS
RABASCA, MICHAEL J
CANTOMNE, MICHAEL
MARTIN, RONALD
RICHEL, DAVID
LYONS, LOUIS
FREEDEN, JAMES
FREEMAN, ROBERT M
O'LEARY, SEAN E.
WATSON, RODNEY D
BYRNE, MICHAEL S
PEDERSEN, RAYMOND M
FINNEGAN, CRAIG
SAUERS, JONATHAN
PEER, JEFFREY
TREIBER, MICHAEL
WERTHMANN, BRIAN
PROCTOR, RICHARD
SANTOS, PAULO
PADILLA, JOHN
BUNTIN, MATTHEW
MAGGIULLI, KATHLEEN
SAUERS, KAREN
RUTKOWSKI, SAM
DALY, CHARLES

POL2010S 80y uly 2010 with stipends 070610

EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2010

Title
CHIEF
DEPCHF
LT
LT
LT
LT
SGT
SGT

SGT
SGT
SGT
SGT

SGT
PO,
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O,
PG
P.O.
Pt
P.O.
P.O:.
P.C.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O,
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
P.O.
F.Q.
FO.

Total Sala

Page 10f 2

168,677
151,388
137,536
135,036
135,036
137 536
119,030
116,784
123,521
123,521
117,484
114,730
116,784
119,030
119,880
104,198
105,046
104,196
104,196
106,546
103,780
103,730
104,196
102,230
103,730
103,780
102,230

99,708

98,208

98,208

90,848

98,298

98,208
100,648

98,208

34073
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GRIFFIN, LELAND
ROBERTSON, CHARLES
MCDERMOTT, GERALD
MEDIMA, CHRISTOPHER
ERIKSEN, CHRISTIAN
RICE, ELIZABETH
GARCIA, JONATHON
DEFILIPPIS, DONALD
PETERS, RYAN
STAMEK, RYAMN

KOTIGA, DAVID

2010 POLICE DEPARTMENT SALARIES
EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2010

P.O. 98,298
P.O. 98,208
P.O. 93,285
P.O. 93,285
P.O. 93,285
P.O. 93,285
P.O. 86,139
P.O. 88,139
P.O. 88,139
P.O. 88,139
P.O. 73,378

POL200Salaryuly2010 with stipends 070810 Page 20of 2
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